Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt Resolution honoring Dan Clay as a Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" for 2019
WHEREAS , each year the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission honors those who have made a significant contribution to their communities, are strong motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional competence and are role models for veterans and the community as a whole; and,
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission is honored to recognize Dan Clay as a 2019 "Veteran of the Year"; and
WHEREAS, Dan Clay served in the United States Navy from February 1969 to June 1970; and
WHEREAS, Dan Clay since that time he has been a stalwart member of the American Legion serving as Adjutant, First Vice and Commander in Post 593 and in District 28. He also served in the Legion Riders in various positions of responsibility; and,
WHEREAS, Dan Clay is a leader in the community as evidenced by the many service and educational volunteer programs he has worked in and on including American Legion Flag Posse serving on numerous Flag Line and Family Escort Details in service to veterans and their families.
WHEREAS, Dan Clay has volunteered to teach America flag etiquette and folding to youth in various schools teaching civic duty and responsibility. He has been a member of the security detail for 3 Homeless Veteran Stand Down Events helping to ensure the safety of staff, volunteers and veterans and helping to ensure the success of this important event; and,
WHEREAS, Dan Clay represents the American Legion on the United Veterans Council of Monterey Bay. His long time and varied volunteer contributions have greatly helped the relationship between the veteran community and the community at large.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT , the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, honors Dan Clay as a 2019 Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:

NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a traduly made and entered in the minute	Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, the copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors es thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By
	Deputy